million times, with an average of 600,00
monthly unique visitors in Q4

0

Stratasys

MakerBot
3D Printing
Ecosystem:

MakerBot Apps

MakerBot
Digital Store

27

MAKERBOT MOBILE MAKERBOT DIGITAL STORE

MAKERBOT DESKTOP MAKERBOT PRINTSHOP

28

Summary & Outlook

Record fourth quarter results with positive momentum across all product
lines

Strong organic growth driven by merger synergies and robust market demand

MakerBot product sales growing rapidly

Multiple new product introductions that address broad customer needs

Expanding reach through new channel initiatives and strategic partnerships

Multiple new internal projects and evaluating acquisitions to drive future
growth

XX March 2013

We are Stratasys
We shape lives by revolutionizing the

way things are made

✓ We are innovation

✓ We are fearless leaders

✓ We are customer driven

✓ Our quality matters

✓ Our people make the difference

30

Reconciliation
of Pro Forma
GAAP to Pro
Forma Non-
GAAP Results
of Operations

Stratasys Ltd.
Combined

($ in thousands
except per
share data)

Q4-12
Pro Forma

GAAP Adjustments

Q4-12
Pro Forma
Non-GAAP

Q4-13
GAAP Adjustments

Q4-13
Non-GAAP

Net sales
Products $ 81,651 $ - $ 81,651 $ 134,943 $ 668 $ 135,611
Services 14,711 - 14,711 20,142  - 20,142

Cost of sales
Products 41,641 (10,936) 30,705 65,088  (14,765) 50,323
Services 10,329 (397) 9,932 12,195  (495) 11,700

Gross profit 44,392 11, 333 55,725 77,802 15,928 93,730

Operating expenses
Research and development, net 10,210 (988) 9,222 17,669  (2,207) 15,462
Selling, general and administrative 38,200 (10,059) 28,141 64,462 (17,633) 46,829
Change in fair value of earn-out obligations  - -  -  (853) 853  -

Operating income (loss)  (4,018) 22, 380 18,362  (3,476) 34,915 31,439

Other expense (income) 1,408 - 1,408  (650)  -  (650)

Income (loss) before income taxes  (2,610) 22, 380 19,770  (4,126) 34,915 30,789

Income taxes (benefit) 747 2, 606 3,353  (2,137) 7,133 4,996

Net income (loss)  (3,357) 19, 774 16,417  (1,989) 27,782 25,793

Net income attributable to non-controlling interest 158 - 158  -  -  -

Net income (loss) attributable to Stratasys Ltd. $  (3,515) $ 19, 774 $ 16,259 $  (1,989) $ 27,782 $ 25,793

EPS (Diluted) $  (0.09) $ 0.40 $  (0.07) $ 0.50

31

Reconciliation
of Non-GAAP
Adjustments

Stratasys Ltd.
Combined

Q4-12 Q4-13